


| BID SUMMARY | | | | | | BIDDER NO. 1 | | BIDDER NO. 2 | | BIDDER NO. 3 | | |
|--|------|---|-------|------|---------------------|---|------------|---|------------|--|------------|------------|
| Owner: City of Grandview Project: Wine Country Road Roundabout and Utility Improvements HLA Project No.: 21250 and 22202 Bid Opening Date: March 31, 2023 TIB PROJECT NO.: : 8-4-183(004)-1 | | | | | | Culbert Construction, Inc. 3905 E A Street Pasco, WA 99301 | | Granite Construction 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901 | | Central Paving 1410 W. Dolarway Road Ellensburg, WA 98926 | | |
| ITEM NO. | SCH. | DESCRIPTION | QTY. | UNIT | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | | | | | | |
| 1 | A | Minor Change | 1 | FA | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 |
| 2 | A | Mobilization | 1 | LS | \$ 107,000.00 | \$ 107,000.00 | 188,934.19 | 188,934.19 | 159,000.00 | 159,000.00 | 129,000.00 | 129,000.00 |
| 3 | A | Project Temporary Traffic Control | 1 | LS | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 | 41,000.49 | 41,000.49 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 203,000.00 | 203,000.00 |
| 4 | A | Portable Changeable Message Sign | 7,100 | HR | \$ 6.00 | \$ 42,600.00 | 2.17 | 15,407.00 | 3.00 | 21,300.00 | 5.00 | 35,500.00 |
| 5 | A | Clearing and Grubbing | 1 | LS | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | 7,075.49 | 7,075.49 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 |
| 6 | A | Removal of Structures and Obstructions | 1 | LS | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | 31,827.38 | 31,827.38 | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 11,300.00 | 11,300.00 |
| 7 | A | Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul | 2,300 | CY | \$ 35.00 | \$ 80,500.00 | 13.95 | 32,085.00 | 35.00 | 80,500.00 | 55.75 | 128,225.00 |
| 8 | A | Reinforced Concrete Slab Removal | 1,900 | SY | \$ 20.00 | \$ 38,000.00 | 18.56 | 35,264.00 | 18.00 | 34,200.00 | 56.00 | 106,400.00 |
| 9 | A | Crushed Surfacing Base Course | 4,700 | TON | \$ 30.00 | \$ 141,000.00 | 33.43 | 157,121.00 | 28.00 | 131,600.00 | 34.75 | 163,325.00 |
| 10 | A | Crushed Surfacing Top Course | 750 | TON | \$ 40.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | 40.67 | 30,502.50 | 67.00 | 50,250.00 | 69.10 | 51,825.00 |
| 11 | A | HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28 | 1,300 | TON | \$ 130.00 | \$ 169,000.00 | 138.38 | 179,894.00 | 175.00 | 227,500.00 | 150.00 | 195,000.00 |
| 12 | A | Temporary Roadway | 1 | LS | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | 15,956.53 | 15,956.53 | 23,000.00 | 23,000.00 | 54,500.00 | 54,500.00 |
| 13 | A | Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam. | 155 | LF | \$ 80.00 | \$ 12,400.00 | 168.43 | 26,106.65 | 130.00 | 20,150.00 | 98.00 | 15,190.00 |
| 14 | A | Roadside Swale | 130 | LF | \$ 60.00 | \$ 7,800.00 | 77.09 | 10,021.70 | 30.00 | 3,900.00 | 110.00 | 14,300.00 |
| 15 | A | Concrete Spill Apron | 3 | EA | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | 1,796.17 | 5,388.51 | 1,700.00 | 5,100.00 | 530.00 | 1,590.00 |
| 16 | A | Infiltration Storm Vault | 5 | EA | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 42,500.00 | 11,997.92 | 59,989.60 | 17,000.00 | 85,000.00 | 14,655.00 | 73,275.00 |
| 17 | A | Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam. | 3 | EA | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | 2,849.43 | 8,548.29 | 7,000.00 | 21,000.00 | 5,100.00 | 15,300.00 |
| 18 | A | Catch Basin Type 1 | 8 | EA | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | 1,395.17 | 11,161.36 | 5,000.00 | 40,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 24,000.00 |
| 19 | A | Shoring or Extra Excavation | 155 | LF | \$ 2.00 | \$ 310.00 | 15.03 | 2,329.65 | 12.00 | 1,860.00 | 13.50 | 2,092.50 |
| 20 | A | Select Backfill, as Directed | 50 | CY | \$ 100.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | 47.17 | 2,358.50 | 40.00 | 2,000.00 | 55.00 | 2,750.00 |
| 21 | A | Landscape Restoration | 1 | FA | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 22 | A | Basalt Rock Mulch | 200 | CY | \$ 75.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | 136.86 | 27,372.00 | 105.00 | 21,000.00 | 175.00 | 35,000.00 |
| 23 | A | Sodded Lawn Repair | 100 | SY | \$ 40.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | 52.26 | 5,226.00 | 17.00 | 1,700.00 | 14.50 | 1,450.00 |
| 24 | A | Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter | 1,215 | LF | \$ 25.00 | \$ 30,375.00 | 36.37 | 44,189.55 | 55.00 | 66,825.00 | 33.75 | 41,006.25 |
| 25 | A | Cement Conc. Traffic Curb | 790 | LF | \$ 20.00 | \$ 15,800.00 | 39.14 | 30,920.60 | 65.00 | 51,350.00 | 37.25 | 29,427.50 |
| 26 | A | Cement Conc. Planter Curb | 125 | LF | \$ 20.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | 61.47 | 7,683.75 | 51.00 | 6,375.00 | 61.00 | 7,625.00 |
| 27 | A | Extruded Curb | 175 | LF | \$ 25.00 | \$ 4,375.00 | 17.75 | 3,106.25 | 20.00 | 3,500.00 | 28.00 | 4,900.00 |
| 28 | A | Roundabout Truck Apron Cem. Conc. Curb and Gutter | 585 | LF | \$ 40.00 | \$ 23,400.00 | 51.00 | 29,835.00 | 55.00 | 32,175.00 | 56.00 | 32,760.00 |
| 29 | A | Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick | 115 | SY | \$ 80.00 | \$ 9,200.00 | 94.82 | 10,904.30 | 90.00 | 10,350.00 | 120.00 | 13,800.00 |
| 30 | A | Cement Conc. Curb Ramp | 9 | EA | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 31,500.00 | 2,504.28 | 22,538.52 | 2,450.00 | 22,050.00 | 1,800.00 | 16,200.00 |
| 31 | A | Pigmented Cement Conc. Truck Apron | 640 | SY | \$ 140.00 | \$ 89,600.00 | 214.19 | 137,081.60 | 225.00 | 144,000.00 | 153.00 | 97,920.00 |
| 32 | A | Pigmented Cement Conc. Splitter Island | 355 | SY | \$ 150.00 | \$ 53,250.00 | 181.63 | 64,478.65 | 187.00 | 66,385.00 | 120.00 | 42,600.00 |
| 33 | A | Cement Conc. Crosswalk Refuge Area | 25 | SY | \$ 200.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | 250.54 | 6,263.50 | 225.00 | 5,625.00 | 270.00 | 6,750.00 |
| 34 | A | Illumination System, Complete | 1 | LS | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | 91,675.84 | 91,675.84 | 110,000.00 | 110,000.00 | 144,800.00 | 144,800.00 |
| 35 | A | Rapid Flashing Beacon System, in Place | 2 | EA | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | 15,775.00 | 31,550.00 | 16,000.00 | 32,000.00 | 15,700.00 | 31,400.00 |
| 36 | A | Permanent Signing | 1 | LS | \$ 14,800.00 | \$ 14,800.00 | 15,224.27 | 15,224.27 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 37 | A | Pavement Markings | 1 | LS | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | 7,610.72 | 7,610.72 | 8,500.00 | 8,500.00 | 34,000.00 | 34,000.00 |
| 38 | B | Minor Change | 1 | FA | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 39 | B | Mobilization | 1 | LS | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | 1,381.90 | 1,381.90 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 5,250.00 | 5,250.00 |
| 40 | B | Project Temporary Traffic Control | 1 | LS | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | 512.51 | 512.51 | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 525.00 | 525.00 |
| 41 | B | Removal of Structures and Obstructions | 1 | LS | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | 225.53 | 225.53 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 5,775.00 | 5,775.00 |
| 42 | B | Crushed Surfacing Top Course | 5 | TON | \$ 40.00 | \$ 200.00 | 310.49 | 1,552.45 | 70.00 | 350.00 | 69.00 | 345.00 |
| 43 | B | HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28 | 5 | TON | \$ 130.00 | \$ 650.00 | 1,119.31 | 5,596.55 | 350.00 | 1,750.00 | 150.00 | 750.00 |
| 44 | B | Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1 | 4 | EA | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | 3,348.98 | 13,395.92 | 10,000.00 | 40,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 24,000.00 |

| BID SUMMARY | | | | | | BIDDER NO. 1 | | BIDDER NO. 2 | | BIDDER NO. 3 | | |
|---|------|---|------|------|---------------------|---|------------|---|--------------------|--|------------|-----------------|
| Owner: City of Grandview Project: Wine Country Road Roundabout and Utility Improvements HLA Project No.: 21250 and 22202 Bid Opening Date: March 31, 2023 TIB PROJECT NO.: : 8-4-183(004)-1 | | | | | | Culbert Construction, Inc. 3905 E A Street Pasco, WA 99301 | | Granite Construction 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901 | | Central Paving 1410 W. Dolarway Road Ellensburg, WA 98926 | | |
| ITEM NO. | SCH. | DESCRIPTION | QTY. | UNIT | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | | | | | | |
| 45 | B | Shoring or Extra Excavation | 550 | LF | \$ 2.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | 9.27 | 5,098.50 | 12.00 | 6,600.00 | 20.00 | 11,000.00 |
| 46 | B | Select Backfill, as Directed | 235 | CY | \$ 60.00 | \$ 14,100.00 | 43.71 | 10,271.85 | 40.00 | 9,400.00 | 55.50 | 13,042.50 |
| 47 | B | PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam. | 550 | LF | \$ 110.00 | \$ 60,500.00 | 104.04 | 57,222.00 | 112.00 | 61,600.00 | 132.00 | 72,600.00 |
| 48 | B | Control Density Fill | 5 | CY | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | 211.93 | 1,059.65 | 350.00 | 1,750.00 | 163.00 | 815.00 |
| 49 | C | Minor Change | 1 | FA | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 50 | C | Mobilization | 1 | LS | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | 690.95 | 690.95 | 17,000.00 | 17,000.00 | 5,250.00 | 5,250.00 |
| 51 | C | Project Temporary Traffic Control | 1 | LS | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | 512.51 | 512.51 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| 52 | C | Crushed Surfacing Base Course | 20 | TON | \$ 35.00 | \$ 700.00 | 165.49 | 3,309.80 | 70.00 | 1,400.00 | 35.00 | 700.00 |
| 53 | C | Crushed Surfacing Top Course | 10 | TON | \$ 40.00 | \$ 400.00 | 310.49 | 3,104.90 | 70.00 | 700.00 | 70.00 | 700.00 |
| 54 | C | HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28 | 15 | TON | \$ 130.00 | \$ 1,950.00 | 445.88 | 6,688.20 | 350.00 | 5,250.00 | 150.00 | 2,250.00 |
| 55 | C | Shoring or Extra Excavation | 295 | LF | \$ 2.00 | \$ 590.00 | 6.52 | 1,923.40 | 12.00 | 3,540.00 | 20.00 | 5,900.00 |
| 56 | C | Select Backfill, as Directed | 50 | CY | \$ 60.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | 44.68 | 2,234.00 | 40.00 | 2,000.00 | 55.00 | 2,750.00 |
| 57 | C | C905 PVC Pipe for Water Main 16 In. Diam. | 20 | LF | \$ 300.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | 531.16 | 10,623.20 | 450.00 | 9,000.00 | 745.00 | 14,900.00 |
| 58 | C | C900 PVC Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam. | 260 | LF | \$ 135.00 | \$ 35,100.00 | 127.70 | 33,202.00 | 145.00 | 37,700.00 | 153.00 | 39,780.00 |
| 59 | C | C900 PVC Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam. | 15 | LF | \$ 165.00 | \$ 2,475.00 | 167.68 | 2,515.20 | 185.00 | 2,775.00 | 121.00 | 1,815.00 |
| 60 | C | Tapping Sleeve and Valve Assembly 12 In. | 2 | EA | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | 11,232.95 | 22,465.90 | 18,000.00 | 36,000.00 | 12,500.00 | 25,000.00 |
| 61 | C | Tapping Sleeve and Valve Assembly 6 In. | 1 | EA | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | 5,595.21 | 5,595.21 | 16,000.00 | 16,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 |
| 62 | C | Abandon Water Valve | 1 | EA | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | 367.47 | 367.47 | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,800.00 | 1,800.00 |
| 63 | C | Hydrant Assembly | 2 | EA | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | 5,811.99 | 11,623.98 | 10,500.00 | 21,000.00 | 9,200.00 | 18,400.00 |
| 64 | C | Moving Existing Hydrant | 1 | EA | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | 1,707.08 | 1,707.08 | 4,300.00 | 4,300.00 | 11,000.00 | 11,000.00 |
| Schedule A Bid Subtotal | | | | | | \$ 1,299,910.00 | | \$ 1,424,132.39 | | \$ 1,597,695.00 | | \$ 1,817,711.25 |
| Schedule B Bid Subtotal | | | | | | \$ 147,050.00 | | \$ 106,316.86 | | \$ 154,450.00 | | \$ 144,102.50 |
| 8.0% Sales Tax - Schedule B | | | | | | \$ 11,764.00 | | \$ 8,505.35 | | \$ 12,356.00 | | \$ 11,528.20 |
| SCHEDULE B - TOTAL | | | | | | \$ 158,814.00 | | \$ 114,822.21 | | \$ 166,806.00 | | \$ 155,630.70 |
| Schedule C Bid Subtotal | | | | | | \$ 104,715.00 | | \$ 116,563.80 | | \$ 172,865.00 | | \$ 149,745.00 |
| 8.0% Sales Tax - Schedule C | | | | | | \$ 8,377.20 | | \$ 9,325.10 | | \$ 13,829.20 | | \$ 11,979.60 |
| SCHEDULE C - TOTAL | | | | | | \$ 113,092.20 | | \$ 125,888.90 | | \$ 186,694.20 | | \$ 161,724.60 |
| BID TOTAL | | | | | | \$ 1,571,816.20 | | \$ 1,664,843.50 | | \$ 1,951,195.20 | | \$ 2,135,066.55 |
| ENGINEER'S REPORT | | | | | | ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS | | | | | | |
| Competitive bids were opened March 31, 2023. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Culbert Construction, Inc. _____ | | | | | | BIDDER | | | BID TOTAL | | | |
| Project Engineer _____ | | | | | | Selland Construction, Inc. | | | Non Responsive Bid | | | |
| Date _____ | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|  | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| *Bid results can be found at: hlcivil.com | | | | | | *Highlighted amounts have been corrected. | | | | | | |